Commonwealth of Massachusetts
OFFICE OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND BUSINESS REGULATION
DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE
1000 Washington St, Suite 710
Boston, Massachusetts 02118-6100
BOARD OF STATE EXAMINERS OF PLUMBERS AND GASFITTERS

December 7, 2015

Karina Bernoti

Q M USA Corp

2570 N Powerline

Ste. 503/504

Pompano Beach, FL 33069

You are hereby advised that on 12/2/2015 the Board took action pursuant to your
application(s) for Product acceptance for new product(s) as indicated on the attached list.

Accepted

The acceptance number(s) displayed have been granted. Please be advised, the product shall
be installed in compliance with CMR 248, the Massachusetts Fuel Gas and Plumbing Code.
Your initial Product acceptance is in effect for three years beginning 12/2/2015. At the
expiration of the initial three year Product acceptance it will be necessary for the manufacturer
to petition this Board for an extension of the three year Product acceptance. You are further
advised that the preceding accepted Products are not to be construed as an endorsement of
these products nor is this letter to be used or reproduced as advertisement of the products.

Tablings

If a Product acceptance was Tabled for 'insufficient receipt of (a specified) fee', forward the
balance of the fee due, directly to the Board Office at the address shown above. Additionally,
If this is the only reason for the Tabling decision, you will not be required to appear before the
Board again.

If a Product acceptance was Tabled due to the absence of a manufacturers representative
('Failure to Appear') as required, call the Board Office at (617) 727-9952 to re-schedule an
appearance before the Board. Failure to reschedule within six months of the date of this
correspondence will result in the application fee being forfeited and the closing of your file.

If a Product acceptance was Tabled by the Board for other than the aforementioned reasons,
you as the applicant are responsible to fulfill the requirements established by the Board. Do not
contact the Board Office to re-schedule an appearance until the Board's findings have been
satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding the Product acceptance decision reached by the Board,
please call the Board Office at (617) 727-9952 or email the Board at
cynthia.c.johnson@state.ma.us.

Very truly yours,
For the Board

Wayne E. Thomas, Executive Director
Board of State Examiners of Plumbers and Gas Fitters
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http://www.mass.gov/dpl/boards/pl/
Forms available at http://www.mass.gov/dpl/boards/pl/forms.htm
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Application for Acceptance

Manufacturer: Q M USA Corp

Product Name

Delmar Series. Delta
Line linear drain 24" x 3
3/8

Delmar Series. Delta
Line linear drain 28" x 3
3/8

Delmar Series. Delta
Line linear drain 32" x 3
3/8

Delmar Series. Delta
Line linear drain 36" x 3
3/8

Delmar Series. Delta
Line linear drain 48" x 3
3/8

Delmar Series. Delta
Line linear drain 58" x 3
3/8

Delmar Series. Delta
Line point drain 4" x 4".
Sat

Delmar Series. Delta
Line point drain 5 3/4" x
53

Delmar Series. Kai Line
linear drain 24" x 3 3/8".

Delmar Series. Kai Line
linear drain 28" x 3 3/8".

Delmar Series. Kai Line
linear drain 32" x 3 3/8".

Delmar Series. Kai Line
linear drain 36" x 3 3/8".

Delmar Series. Kai Line
point drain 4" x 4". Satin

Delmar Series. Kai Line
point drain 5 3/4" x 5 3/4

Delmar Series. Lotus
Line linear drain 24" x 3
3/8

Delmar Series. Lotus
Line linear drain 28" x 3
3/8

Delmar Series. Lotus
Line linear drain 32" x 3
3/8

Delmar Series. Lotus
Line linear drain 36" x 3
3/8

Delmar Series. Lotus
Line point drain 4" x 4".
Bro

Delmar Series. Lotus

Line point drain 5 3/4" x
53

Delmar Series. Mist Line
linear drain 24" x 3 3/8"

Delmar Series. Mist Line
linear drain 28" x 3 3/8"
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Model
33.300.02.X

33.300.03.X

33.300.04.X

33.300.05.X

33.300.06.X

33.300.07.X

33.300.00.X

33.300.01.X

33.200.02

33.200.03

33.200.04

33.200.05

33.200.00

33.200.01

33.400.02

33.400.03

33.400.04

33.400.05

33.400.00

33.400.01

33.500.02

33.500.03

Action
Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Plumbing

Board Meeting Date:

Acceptance Code Expiration

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2015

Tabling Reason
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Delmar Series. Mist Line
linear drain 32" x 3 3/8"

Delmar Series. Mist Line
linear drain 36" x 3 3/8"

Delmar Series. Mist Line
linear drain 48" x 3 3/8"

Delmar Series. Mist Line
linear drain 58" x 3 3/8"

Delmar Series. Mist Line
point drain 4" x 4". Sati

Delmar Series. Mist Line
point drain 5 3/4" x 5 3/

Delmar Series. Nami
Line linear drain 24" x 3
3/8"

Delmar Series. Nami
Line linear drain 28" x 3
3/8"

Delmar Series. Nami
Line linear drain 32" x 3
3/8"

Delmar Series. Nami
Line linear drain 36" x 3
3/8"

Delmar Series. Nami
Line point drain 4" x 4".
Sati

Delmar Series. Nami

Line point drain 5 3/4" x
53/

Lagos Series. Mira CP
drain 4" x 4"

Lagos Series. Mira CP
drain5 3/4" x 5 3/4"

Lagos Series. Tulia CP
drain 4" x 4"

Lagos Series. Tulia CP
drain5 3/4" x 5 3/4"
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33.500.04

33.500.05

33.500.06

33.500.07

33.500.00

33.500.01

33.100.02

33.100.03

33.100.04

33.100.05

33.100.00

33.100.01

88.100.XX

88.100.XX

88.200.XX

88.200.XX

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

P1-1215-245

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018

12/2/2018
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