

Commonwealth of Massachusetts OFFICE OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND BUSINESS REGULATION DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE 1000 Washington St, Suite 710 Boston, Massachusetts 02118-6100 BOARD OF STATE EXAMINERS OF PLUMBERS AND GASFITTERS

December 7, 2015

Karina Bernoti Q M USA Corp 2570 N Powerline Ste. 503/504 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

You are hereby advised that on 12/2/2015 the Board took action pursuant to your application(s) for Product acceptance for new product(s) as indicated on the attached list.

Accepted

The acceptance number(s) displayed have been granted. Please be advised, the product shall be installed in compliance with CMR 248, the Massachusetts Fuel Gas and Plumbing Code. Your initial Product acceptance is in effect for three years beginning 12/2/2015. At the expiration of the initial three year Product acceptance it will be necessary for the manufacturer to petition this Board for an extension of the three year Product acceptance. You are further advised that the preceding accepted Products are not to be construed as an endorsement of these products nor is this letter to be used or reproduced as advertisement of the products.

Tablings

If a Product acceptance was Tabled for 'insufficient receipt of (a specified) fee', forward the balance of the fee due, directly to the Board Office at the address shown above. Additionally, If this is the only reason for the Tabling decision, you will not be required to appear before the Board again.

If a Product acceptance was Tabled due to the absence of a manufacturers representative ('Failure to Appear') as required, call the Board Office at (617) 727-9952 to re-schedule an appearance before the Board. Failure to reschedule within six months of the date of this correspondence will result in the application fee being forfeited and the closing of your file.

If a Product acceptance was Tabled by the Board for other than the aforementioned reasons, you as the applicant are responsible to fulfill the requirements established by the Board. Do not contact the Board Office to re-schedule an appearance until the Board's findings have been satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding the Product acceptance decision reached by the Board, please call the Board Office at (617) 727-9952 or email the Board at cynthia.c.johnson@state.ma.us.

Very truly yours, For the Board

Wayne E. Thomas, Executive Director Board of State Examiners of Plumbers and Gas Fitters

rApplicationNotices V09/2012 Notice of Board Action - 119

http://www.mass.gov/dpl/boards/pl/ Forms available at http://www.mass.gov/dpl/boards/pl/forms.htm

rApplicationNotices V09/2012 Notice of Board Action - 120

Manufacturer: Q M USA Corp

Manufacturer: Q M USA Corp						
Product Name	Model	Action	Acceptance Code	Expiration	Tabling Reason	
Delmar Series. Delta Line linear drain 24" x 3 3/8	33.300.02.X	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Delta Line linear drain 28" x 3 3/8	33.300.03.X	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Delta Line linear drain 32" x 3 3/8	33.300.04.X	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Delta Line linear drain 36" x 3 3/8	33.300.05.X	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Delta Line linear drain 48" x 3 3/8	33.300.06.X	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Delta Line linear drain 58" x 3 3/8	33.300.07.X	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Delta Line point drain 4" x 4". Sat	33.300.00.X	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Delta Line point drain 5 3/4" x 5 3	33.300.01.X	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Kai Line linear drain 24" x 3 3/8".	33.200.02	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Kai Line linear drain 28" x 3 3/8".	33.200.03	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Kai Line linear drain 32" x 3 3/8".	33.200.04	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Kai Line linear drain 36" x 3 3/8".	33.200.05	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Kai Line point drain 4" x 4". Satin	33.200.00	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Kai Line point drain 5 3/4" x 5 3/4	33.200.01	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Lotus Line linear drain 24" x 3 3/8	33.400.02	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Lotus Line linear drain 28" x 3 3/8	33.400.03	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Lotus Line linear drain 32" x 3 3/8	33.400.04	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Lotus Line linear drain 36" x 3 3/8	33.400.05	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Lotus Line point drain 4" x 4". Bro	33.400.00	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Lotus Line point drain 5 3/4" x 5 3	33.400.01	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Mist Line linear drain 24" x 3 3/8"	33.500.02	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		
Delmar Series. Mist Line linear drain 28" x 3 3/8"	33.500.03	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018		

Delmar Series. Mist Line linear drain 32" x 3 3/8"	33.500.04	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Delmar Series. Mist Line linear drain 36" x 3 3/8"	33.500.05	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Delmar Series. Mist Line linear drain 48" x 3 3/8"	33.500.06	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Delmar Series. Mist Line linear drain 58" x 3 3/8"	33.500.07	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Delmar Series. Mist Line point drain 4" x 4". Sati	33.500.00	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Delmar Series. Mist Line point drain 5 3/4" x 5 3/	33.500.01	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Delmar Series. Nami Line linear drain 24" x 3 3/8"	33.100.02	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Delmar Series. Nami Line linear drain 28" x 3 3/8"	33.100.03	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Delmar Series. Nami Line linear drain 32" x 3 3/8"	33.100.04	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Delmar Series. Nami Line linear drain 36" x 3 3/8"	33.100.05	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Delmar Series. Nami Line point drain 4" x 4". Sati	33.100.00	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Delmar Series. Nami Line point drain 5 3/4" x 5 3/	33.100.01	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Lagos Series. Mira CP drain 4" x 4"	88.100.XX	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Lagos Series. Mira CP drain5 3/4" x 5 3/4"	88.100.XX	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Lagos Series. Tulia CP drain 4" x 4"	88.200.XX	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018
Lagos Series. Tulia CP drain5 3/4" x 5 3/4"	88.200.XX	Accepted	P1-1215-245	12/2/2018

rApplicationNotices V09/2012 Notice of Board Action - 122